AAIRR HEADERR DISTRIBUTIONN MANIFOLDS
AIR HEADER DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLDS
HOKE® low pressure Air Headers (Fluid distribution headers) are used in a variety of gas and liquid applications.
An Air Header (Fluid distribution header) provides a flow path while allowing multiple outlets, acting much like a large branch fitting.
It is characterized by an inlet on one end, a drain on the other end, with multiple outlets on the sides.
Typically manufactured from a 316 stainless steel
(Other materials on request) pipe or bar and features welded or threaded end connections.
Drawing shows a typical layout

HIGH PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLDS
MODEL - DM (Compact Distribution Manifold utilising Needle Valves)
HOW TO ORDER AIR HEADER  & DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLDS
Example part number: HOKE® Distribution Airheader Manifold - AMAI4TWO16RF150888
Description: Manifold (AM); Material 316 Stainless Steel (AI); * Number of Valves (4); * SIDES (TWO); *  with 1” (16); flange spiral raised
face (RF); * class 150 (150); * Main Inlet 1/2” (8); * NPT (8) Female Main Outlet, 1/2” (8); * NPT (8) Female Ball Valve Distribution Outlets.
Configuration shown are for standard manifolds other designs
on request as per customer requirements.
Example part number: HOKE® Distribution Manifold - DMAI6TWO16RF150888
Description: Manifold (DM); Material 316 Stainless Steel (AI); * Number of Valves (16); * Sides (TWO); * with 1” (16); flange spiral raised face
(RF); * class 150 (150); * Main Inlet 1/2” (8);  * NPT (8) Female Main Outlet, 1/2” (8); * NPT (8) Female Needle Valve Distribution Outlets.
MODEL 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
DM AI 6 TWO 16 RF 150 8 8 8 8
AM AI 4 TWO 16 RF 150 8 8 8 8
MODEL
DM=DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD
AM=AIR HEADER MANIFOLD
MATERIAL
316 ST.ST AI
Other materials available on request
NO OF VALVES
4 To 20
SIDES
ONE
TWO
CLASS (Flange Only)
150 150
300 300
600 600
900 900
1500 1500
2500 2500MAIN IN
½” 8
¾” 12
1” 16
1½” 24
2” 32
MAIN OUT
½” 8
¾” 12
1” 16
1½” 24
2” 32
DISTRIBUTION
¼” 4
3⁄8” 6
½” 8
STYLE (A & B)
NPT 8
BSPT 12
BSPP 16
PIPE SOCKET WELD PSW
TUBE SOCKET WELD TSW
RAISED FACE RF
RING TYPE RTJ
STYLE - FEMALE
NPT 8
BSPT 12
BSPP 16
STYLE (A & B)
NPT 8
BSPT 12
BSPP 16
PIPE SOCKET WELD PSW
TUBE SOCKET WELD TSW
RAISED FACE RF
RING TYPE RTJ
Crane Co., and its subsidiaries cannot accept responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures, other printed materials, and website information.
Crane Co. reserves the right to alter its products without notice, including products already on order provided that such alteration can be made without